

Chet Ram Vs. Kaushalya Thakur & Anr.

CMP(M) No. 111/2023

12.05.2023 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No. 1.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for non-applicant/respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the non-applicants pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to file reply to the application. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th May, 2023
(raman)