

Chet Ram Vs. Kaushalya Thakur & Anr.

CMP (M) No.111 of 2023

18.07.2023

Present: Mr. Khem Raj & Ms. Pooja Verma,
Advocates, vice Mr. Abhishek Banta,
Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of
three weeks from today.

List on **22nd August, 2023.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 18, 2023
(pathania)