

Chet Ram Vs. Kaushalya Thakur & anr.

CMP(M) No. 111 of 2023

26.9.2023 Present: Mr. Khem Raj, Advocate vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1/non-applicant.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2/non-applicant.

For consideration, list on 31.10.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 26, 2023
(kalpana)