

Chet Ram Vs. Kaushalya Thakur & Another

CMP(M) No.111 of 2023 in RSA of 2015

17.05.2024

Present:

Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

Mr. Pooja Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

List on **31st May, 2024**, before appropriate

Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 17, 2024_(ps)