

Chet Ram vs. Kaushalya Thakur & Anr.

CMP(M) No.111 of 2023 in
RSA No.207 of 2015

31.05.2024 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.
Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No.1.
Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 31, 2024
(subhash)