

Kaushalya Thakur vs. Chet Ram Thakur & Anr.

**CMP(M) No. 111 of 2023.**

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Sood, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Pooja Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the respondents have disobeyed order dated 25.08.2015, as alleged?OPP
2. If issue No.1 is answered in affirmative, what is the effect? OPP
3. Final Order.

Issues are readover and explained to the parties. No other issue arises nor claimed.

List the petition before the concerned Registrar for fixing the date for petitioner's evidence.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**  
(Jai)