

**CMP.M No.111 of 2023**

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Banta, Advocate for  
the petitioner.

Steps for summoning petitioners  
evidence are awaited. Let the same be awaited for  
two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**07.04.2025**

*(Shalini)*